
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

NOTIFICATION

DATED: ALLAHABAD: May 6, 2009

No. 323  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Har Nath Singh Sengar, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Kanpur Dehat 
to be Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Kanpur Dehat vice Sri Vinod Kumar 
Srivastava-III.

He is also appointed U/s 5(2) of U.P. Dacoity Affected Areas Act 1983 as Special 
Judge at Kanpur Dehat against the special court created for trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 324  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Vinod Kumar Srivastava-III,   Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions 
Judge, Kanpur Dehat to be Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Kanpur Dehat 
vice Sri Nihal Ahmad Siddiqui.

 He is also appointed as Special Judge, Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes at 
Kanpur  Dehat  in  the  special  court  created  under  Scheduled  Castes  and  Scheduled  Tribes 
(Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989 for trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 325  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Nihal Ahmad Siddiqui,  Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions Judge, 
Kanpur Dehat to be Additional District & Sessions Judge, Kanpur Dehat.

No. 326  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Subhash Chandra Bose, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Kanpur Dehat 
to be District & Sessions Judge, Kannauj vice Sri Kamal Kishore Sharma.

No. 327  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Kamal Kishore Sharma, District & Sessions Judge, Kannauj to be District & 
Sessions Judge, Mirzapur vice Sri Ramesh Chandra-I.

No. 328  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Ramesh  Chandra-I, District  & Sessions  Judge,  Mirzapur  to  be  District  & 
Sessions Judge, Etah vice Sri Nalin Mohan Lal.

No. 329  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Nalin Mohan Lal,  District & Sessions Judge, Etah to be District & Sessions 
Judge, Azamgarh vice Sri Chandra Nath Misra.

No. 330  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Chandra Nath Misra,  District & Sessions Judge, Azamgarh to be District & 
Sessions Judge, Gorakhpur vice Sri Chandra Bhal Srivastava.

No. 331  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Chandra Bhal Srivastava, District & Sessions Judge, Gorakhpur to be District 
& Sessions Judge, Allahabad in the vacant court.



2

No. 332  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Ashok Kumar-VIII, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Mau to be District 
& Sessions Judge, Kushingar at Padrauna vice Sri Om Prakash.

No. 333  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Om Prakash, District & Sessions Judge, Kushinagar at Padrauna to b District 
& Sessions Judge, Jalaun at Orai in the vacant court.

No. 334  / AR(S)/2009

On  reversion  to  the  regular  line  Sri  Ashok  Kumar  Agarwal-II,  Additional 
Director,  Institute  of  Judicial  Training & Research,  U.P.,  Lucknow to  be  District  & Sessions 
Judge, Auraiya vice Sri Devendra Nath Agarwal.

No. 335  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Devendra Nath Agarwal,  District  & Sessions Judge,  Auraiya is  appointed/ 
posted as Chairman, Trade Tax Tribunal, U.P., Lucknow.

No. 336  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Suresh Singh Yadav, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Shahjahanpur to be 
Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Shahjahanpur vice Sri Narendra Kumar Johri.

He is also appointed U/s 12-A of U.P. Essential Commodities (Special Provisions) 
Act, 1981, as Special  Judge at  Shahjahanpur against  the special court  created for trying cases 
under the said Act. 

No. 337  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Narendra Kumar Johri, Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions Judge, 
Shahjahanpur to be Additional District & Sessions Judge, Shahjahanpur.

No. 338  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Bankey Lal Misra, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Shahjahanpur to be 
District & Sessions Judge, Balrampur vice Sri Umesh Singh.

No. 339  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Umesh Singh, District & Sessions Judge, Balrampur to be District & Sessions 
Judge, Hamirpur vice Sri Bachchoo Lal.

No. 340  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Bachchoo Lal, District & Sessions Judge, Hamirpur to be District & Sessions 
Judge, Rampur in the vacant court.

No. 341  / AR(S)/2009

On reversion  to  the  regular  line  Sri  Om Prakash Verma-II,  Judicial  Member, 
Trade Tax Tribunal, Agra to be District & Sessions Judge, Siddharthnagar vice Sri Arvind Kumar 
Mishra-I.

No. 342  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Arvind Kumar Mishra-I, District  & Sessions  Judge,  Siddharthnagar  to  be 
District & Sessions Judge, Bahraich vice Sri Bashistha Prasad Shukla.
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No. 343  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Bashistha Prasad Shukla, District & Sessions Judge, Bahraich to be District & 
Sessions Judge, Faizabad vice Sri Sarvesh Kumar Pandey.

No. 344  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Sarvesh Kumar Pandey, District & Sessions Judge, Faizabad to be District & 
Sessions Judge, Varanasi in the vacant court.

No. 345  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Ashok Kumar Rastogi-II, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Saharanpur to 
be Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Saharanpur vice Sri Rakesh Kumar-I.

He is also appointed U/s 12-A of U.P. Essential Commodities (Special Provisions) 
Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Saharanpur against the special court created for trying cases under 
the said Act. 

No. 346  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Rakesh  Kumar-I, Special  Judge/  Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge, 
Saharanpur to be Additional District & Sessions Judge, Saharanpur.

No. 347  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Bharat  Prasad  Vishwakarma, Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge, 
Saharanpur to be District & Sessions Judge, Mau vice Sri Harsh Kumar.

No. 348  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Harsh Kumar, District & Sessions Judge, Mau to be District & Sessions Judge, 
Unnao vice Sri Arvind Kumar Tripathi.

No. 349  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Arvind Kumar Tripathi, District & Sessions Judge, Unnao to be District & 
Sessions Judge, Rae-bareli in the vacant court.

No. 350  / AR(S)/2009

On reversion to the regular line Sri  Gaur Chandra, Law Officer, Human Rights 
Commission, U.P., Lucknow to be District & Sessions Judge, Chitrakoot vice Smt. Vijay Lakshmi.

No. 351  / AR(S)/2009

Smt.  Vijay  Lakshmi,   District  &  Sessions  Judge,  Chitrakoot  to  be  District  & 
Sessions Judge, Mainpuri vice Sri Tanwir Ahmad Siddiqui.

No. 352  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Tanwir Ahmad Sidduqui,  District & Sessions Judge, Mainpuri to be District 
& Sessions Judge, Sultanpur vice Sri Mahendra Dayal.

No. 353  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Mahendra  Dayal, District  &  Sessions  Judge,  Sultanpur  to  be  District  & 
Sessions Judge, Hardoi vice Sri Ashok Pal Singh.
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No. 354  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Ashok Pal Singh, District & Sessions Judge, Hardoi to be District & Sessions 
Judge, Moradabad in the vacant court.

No. 355  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Mahendra Pratap Yadav, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Allahabad to 
be Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Allahabad vice Sri Janardan Singh.

He is also appointed U/s 12-A of U.P. Essential Commodities (Special Provisions) 
Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Allahabad against the special court created for trying cases under 
the said Act. 

No. 356  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Janardan  Singh,  Special  Judge/  Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge, 
Allahabad to be Additional District & Sessions Judge, Allahabad.

No. 357  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Prem  Singh-II, Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge,  Allahabad  to  be 
Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Allahabad vice Sri Gopal Narain Sinha.

He is also appointed as Special Judge, Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes at 
Allahabad in the special court created under Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention 
of Atrocities) Act 1989 for trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 358  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Gopal  Narain Sinha, Special  Judge/  Additional  District  & Sessions  Judge, 
Allahabad to be Additional District & Sessions Judge, Allahabad.

No. 359  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Tariq Manzoor Khan, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Allahabad to be 
District & Session Judge, Kaushambi vice Sri Satya Pal Singh.

No. 360  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Satya  Pal  Singh,  District  &  Sessions  Judge,  Kaushambi  to  be  District  & 
Sessions Judge, Baghpat vice Sri Het Singh Yadav.

No. 361  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Het Singh Yadav, District & Sessions Judge, Baghpat to be District & Sessions 
Judge, Gautam Budh Nagar in the vacant court.

No. 362  / AR(S)/2009

On reversion to the regular line Sri Hari Shanker Dubey, Officer on Special Duty, 
High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow to be District & Sessions Judge, 
Maharajganj vice Sri Ram Briksh Yadav.

No. 363  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Ram Briksh Yadav,  District & Sessions Judge, Maharajganj to be District & 
Sessions Judge, Fatehpur vice Sri Subodh Kumar.
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No. 364  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Subodh Kumar, District & Sessions Judge, Fatehpur to be District & Sessions 
Judge, Ghazipur vice Sri Anil Kumar Srivastava-III.

No. 365  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Anil Kumar Srivastava-III, District & Sessions Judge, Ghazipur to be District 
& Sessions Judge, Saharanpur in the vacant court.

No. 366  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Shiladitya Singh,  Additional District & Sessions Judge, Bulandshahar to be 
Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Bulandshahar vice Sri Balveer Prasad.

He is also appointed U/s 12-A of U.P. Essential Commodities (Special Provisions) 
Act, 1981, as Special  Judge at  Bulandshahar against  the special court created for trying cases 
under the said Act. 

No. 367  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Balveer  Prasad, Special  Judge/  Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge, 
Bulandshahar to be Additional District & Sessions Judge, Bulandshahar.

No. 368  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Brijesh Chandra Saxena, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Bulandshahar 
to be Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Bulandshahar vice Sri Virendra Kumar 
Tyagi.

He is also appointed as Special Judge, Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes at 
Bulandshahar  in  the  special  court  created  under  Scheduled  Castes  and  Scheduled  Tribes 
(Prevention of Atrocities) Act 1989 for trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 369  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Virendra Kumar Tyagi, Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions Judge, 
Bulandshahar to be Additional District & Sessions Judge, Bulandshahar.

No. 370  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Anil Kumar Sharma, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Bulandshahar to 
be District & Sessions Judge, Mahoba vice Sri Mukhtar Ahmad.

No. 371  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Mukhtar Ahmad, District & Sessions Judge, Mahoba to be District & Sessions 
Judge, Basti vice Sri Kaleem Ullah Khan.

No. 372  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Kaleem Ullah Khan, District & Sessions Judge, Basti to be District & Sessions 
Judge, Bareilly in the vacant court.

No. 373  / AR(S)/2009

On reversion to the regular line Sri Hari Krishna Dubey, Judicial Member Trade 
Tax Tribunal, Lucknow to be District & Sessions Judge, Ambedkarnagar at Akbarpur in the vacant 
court.
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No. 374  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Shailendra Kumar Agarwal, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Agra to be 
Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Agra vice Sri Mohd. Iqbal.

He is also appointed U/s 12-A of U.P. Essential Commodities (Special Provisions) 
Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Agra against the special court created for trying cases under the said 
Act. 

No. 375  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Mohd. Iqbal, Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions Judge, Agra to be 
Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Agra vice Sri Rajan Singh Sachan.

He is also appointed U/s 5(2) of U.P. Dacoity Affected Areas Act 1983 as Special 
Judge at Agra against the special court created for trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 376  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Rajan Singh Sachan, Special  Judge/  Additional  District  & Sessions  Judge, 
Agra to be Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Agra vice Sri Surendra Vikram 
Singh.

He is also appointed as Special Judge, Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes at 
Agra in the special court created under Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of 
Atrocities) Act 1989 for trying cases under the said Act. 

No. 377  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Surendra Vikram Singh, Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions Judge, 
Agra to be Additional District & Sessions Judge, Agra.

No. 378  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Anurag Kumar,  Additional District & Sessions Judge, Agra to be District & 
Sessions Judge, Chandauli vice Sri Prabhu Ji.

No. 379  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Prabhu Ji, District  & Sessions Judge,  Chandauli  to  be District  & Sessions 
Judge, Pratapgarh vice Sri Dina Nath-II. 

No. 380  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Dina Nath-II, District & Sessions Judge, Pratapgarh to be District & Sessions 
Judge, Farrukhabad  vice Sri Ramesh Shanker.

No. 381  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Ramesh Shanker, District  & Sessions Judge,  Farrukhabad to be District  & 
Sessions Judge, Jhansi vice Sri Ram Nath.

No. 382  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Ram Nath, District & Sessions Judge, Jhansi to be District & Sessions Judge, 
Mathura in the vacant court.
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No. 383  / AR(S)/2009

On  reversion  to  the  regular  line  Sri  Brijesh  Kumar  Srivastava-II,  Secretary, 
Office of Lok Ayukta, U.P., Lucknow to be District & Sessions Judge, Sonbhadra vice Sri Chhote 
Lal.

No. 384  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Chhote Lal, District & Sessions Judge, Sonbhadra to be District & Sessions 
Judge, Banda vice Sri Narendra Kumar Rajoria.

No. 385  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Narendra Kumar Rajoria, District & Sessions Judge, Banda to be District & 
Sessions Judge, Etawah in the vacant court.

No. 386  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Subhash Chandra-II (Batra), Additional District & Sessions Judge, Khurja 
(Bulandshahar)  to  be  District  &  Sessions  Judge,  Bhadohi  at  Gyanpur  vice  Sri  Amar  Singh 
Chauhan.

No. 387  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Amar Singh Chauhan, District & Sessions Judge, Bhadohi at Gyanpur to be 
District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur Kheri vice Sri Anil Kumar Agarwal.

No. 388  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Anil  Kumar  Agarwal, District  &  Sessions  Judge,  Lakhimpur  Kheri  to  be 
District & Sessions Judge, Pilibhit vice Sri Surendra Kumar.

No. 389  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Surendra Kumar, District & Sessions Judge, Pilibhit to be District & Sessions 
Judge, Bijnor in the vacant court.

No. 390  / AR(S)/2009

Dr. Naresh Kumar Bahl, Additional District  & Sessions Judge,  Mathura to be 
Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Mathura vice Sri Roop Kishore Gupta.

He is also appointed U/s 12-A of U.P. Essential Commodities (Special Provisions) 
Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Mathura against the special court created for trying cases under the 
said Act. 

No. 391  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Roop Kishore Gupta,   Special Judge/ Additional District & Sessions Judge, 
Mathura to be Additional District & Sessions Judge, Mathura.

No. 392  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Brij Raj Singh, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Mathura to be District & 
Sessions Judge, Lalitpur vice Sri Dharam Beer Singh.

No. 393  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Dharam Beer  Singh, District  & Sessions  Judge,  Lalitpur  to  be  District  & 
Sessions Judge, Hathras vice Anant Kumar.
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No. 394  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Anant Kumar, District & Sessions Judge, Hathras to be District & Sessions 
Judge, Muzaffarnagar in the vacant court.

No. 395  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Bharat Bhushan, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Auraiya to be District 
& Sessions Judge, Shrawasti at Bhinga vice Sri Vijay Bahadur Yadav.

No. 396  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Vijay Bahadur Yadav, District & Sessions Judge, Shrawasti at Bhinga to be 
District & Sessions Judge, Deoria vice Nand Lal Agarwal.

No. 397  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Nand Lal Agarwal, District & Sessions Judge, Deoria to be District & Sessions 
Judge, Sitapur vice Hriday Narain Misra.

No. 398  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Hriday Narain Misra, District  & Sessions  Judge,  Sitapur  to  be  District  & 
Sessions Judge, Firozabad vice Suresh Kumar Srivastava.

No. 399  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Suresh Kumar Srivastava, District & Sessions Judge, Firozabad to be District 
& Sessions Judge, Budaun vice Mohd. Tahir.

No. 400  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Mohd. Tahir, District  & Sessions Judge,  Budaun to be District  & Sessions 
Judge, Gonda vice Mushaffey Ahmad.

No. 401  / AR(S)/2009

Sri Mushaffey Ahmad, District & Sessions Judge, Gonda to be District & Sessions 
Judge, Bulandshahar in the vacant court.

No. 402  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Ratan  Lal  Dhar,  Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge,  Ghaziabad  to  be 
Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Ghaziabad vice Sri Balendu Singh.

He is also appointed U/s 12-A of U.P. Essential Commodities (Special Provisions) 
Act, 1981, as Special Judge at Ghaziabad against the special court created for trying cases under 
the said Act. 

No. 403  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Balendu  Singh,  Special  Judge/  Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge, 
Ghaziabad to be Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge, Ghaziabad in the vacant 
court.
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No. 404  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Zaki  Ullah  Khan,  Additional  District  &  Sessions  Judge,  Ghaziabad  to  be 
District & Sessions Judge, Sant Kabir Nagar in the vacant court.

No. 405  / AR(S)/2009

Sri  Swaroop  Narain  Dwivedi,  District  &  Sessions  Judge,  Shahjahanpur  to  be 
District & Sessions Judge, Kanpur Dehat vice Smt. Sandhya Bhatt.

No. 406  / AR(S)/2009

Smt.  Sandhya Bhatt,  District & Sessions Judge, Kanpur Dehat to be District & 
Sessions Judge, Shahjahanpur vice Sri Swaroop Narain Dwivedi.

             BY ORDER OF THE COURT,

             
Sd/-

                      (DINESH GUPTA)
     REGISTRAR GENERAL 

No.  187 / AR (S)/ 2009, Dated: Allahabad: May 6, 2009
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The  Executive  Chairman,  U.P.  State  Legal  Services  Authority,  Third  Floor,  Jawahar 
Bhawan Annexe, Lucknow-226001

2. Pramukh Sachiv, Niyukti, U.P. Shasan, Lucknow, 
3. Pramukh Sachiv, Nyay Evam Vidhiparamarshi, Uttar Pradesh Shasan, Lucknow.
4. The Special Secretary (Law) and Additional Legal Remembrancer, Government of U.P. 

Supreme Court (Legal Cell), III Floor, Bar Council of India Building, 21 Rouse Avenue 
Urdu Ghar Marg, New Delhi.

5. The  Director,  Institute  of  Judicial  Training  &  Research,  U.P.,  Vineet  Khand,  Gomti 
Nagar, Lucknow. (Information available on E-mail).

6. The Additional Director,  Treasury,  Camp Office,  First  Floor,  New Treasury Building, 
Kutchery Road, Allahabad.

7. All  the  District  &  Sessions  Judges  subordinate  to  the  High  Court  of  Judicature  at 
Allahabad.(Information available on E-mail).

The Officers mentioned above shall hand over charge of their present posts 
and shall proceed to take over charge of their new postings immediately.

The handing and taking over charge certificates may kindly be sent to the 
Assistant Registrar (Services), High Court, Allahabad forthwith.

8. 
S/Sri

1. Ram Nath, District & Sessions Judge, Jhansi
2. Chandra Bhal Srivastava, District & Sessions Judge, Gorakhpur
3. Sarvesh Kumar Pandey, District & Sessions Judge, Faizabad
4. Chandra Nath Misra, District & Sessions Judge, Azamgarh
5. Nalin Mohan Lal, District & Sessions Judge, Etah
6. Ramesh Shanker, District & Sessions Judge, Farrukhabad
7. Ramesh Chandra-I, District & Sessions Judge, Mirzapur
8. Hriday Narain Misra, District & Sessions Judge, Sitapur
9. Bashishtha Prasad Shukla, District & Sessions Judge, Bahraich
10. Anil Kumar Srivastava-III, District & Sessions Judge,Ghazipur
11. Surendra Kumar, District & Sessions Judge, Pilibhit
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12. Anil Kumar Agarwal, District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur Kheri
13. Nand Lal Agarwal, District & Sessions Judge, Deoria
14. Kaleem Ullah Khan, District & Sessions Judge, Basti
15. Tanveer Ahmad Siddiqui, District & Sessions Judge, Mainpuri
16. Ashok Pal Singh, District & Sessions Judge, Hardoi
17. Swaroop Narain Dwivedi, District & Sessions Judge, Shahjahanpur 
18. Smt. Sandhya Bhatt, District & Sessions Judge, Kanpur Dehat
19. Mohd. Tahir, District & Sessions Judge, Budaun
20. Narendra Kumar Rajoria, District & Sessions Judge, Banda
21. Dina Nath-II, District & Sessions Judge, Pratapgarh
22. Mushaffey Ahmad, District & Sessions Judge, Gonda
23. Suresh Kumar Srivastava, District & Sessions Judge, Firozabad
24. Subodh Kumar, District & Sessions Judge, Fatehpur
25. Mahendra Dayal, District & Sessions Judge, Sultanpur
26. Het Singh Yadav, District & Sessions Judge, Baghpat
27. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, District & Sessions Judge, Unnao
28. Bachchoo Lal, District & Sessions Judge, Hamirpur
29. Chhote Lal, District & Sessions Judge, Sonbhadra
30. Smt. Vijay Lakshmi, District & Sessions Judge, Chitrakoot
31. Ram Briksh Yadav, District & Sessions Judge, Maharajganj
32. Mukhtar Ahmad, District & Sessions Judge, Mahoba
33. Arivind Kumar Mishra-I, District & Sessions Judge, Siddharthnagar
34. Anant Kumar, District & Sessions Judge, Hathras
35. Amar Singh Chauhan, District & Sessions Judge, Bhadohi at Gyanpur
36. Kamal Kishore Sharma, District & Sessions Judge, Kannauj
37. Harsh Kumar, District & Sessions Judge, Mau
38. Umesh Singh, District & Sessions Judge, Balrampur
39. Om Prakash, District & Sessions Judge, Kushinagar at Padrauna
40. Satya Pal Singh, District & Sessions Judge, Kaushambi
41. Dharam Beer Singh, District & Sessions Judge, Lalitpur
42. Prabhu Ji, District & Sessions Judge, Chandauli
43. Vijay Bahadur Yadav, District & Sessions Judge, Shrawasti at Bhinga
44. Devendra Nath Agarwal, District & Sessions Judge, Auraiya
45. Subhash Chandra Bose, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Kanpur 

Dehat.
46. Ashok Kumar-VIII, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Mau
47. Ashok Kumar Agarwal-II, Additional Director, Institute of Judicial 

Training & Research, U.P., Lucknow
48. Bankey Lal Misra, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Shahjahanpur
49. Om Prakash Verma-II, Judicial Member, Trade Tax Tribunal, Agra
50. Bharat Prasad Vishwakarma, Additional District & Sessions Judge, 

Saharanpur
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51. Gaur Chandra, Law Officer, Human Rights Commission, U.P., 
Lucknow

52. Tariq Manzoor Khan, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Allahabad
53. Hari Shanker Dubey, Officer on Special Duty, High Court of Judicature 

at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow.
54. Anil Kumar Sharma, Additional District & Sessions Judge, 

Bulandshahar.
55. Hari Krishna Dubey, Judicial Member, Trade Tax Tribunal, Lucknow.
56. Anurag Kumar, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Agra
57. Brijesh Kumar Srivastava-II, Secretary, Office of Lok Ayukta, U.P., 

Lucknow
58. Subhash Chandra-II (Batra), Additional District & Sessions Judge, 

Khurja (Bulandshahar)
59. Brij Raj Singh, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Mathura
60. Bharat Bhushan, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Auraiya
61. Zaki Ullah Khan, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Ghaziabad.

You shall hand over charge of your present post and shall proceed to take 
over charge of your new posting immediately.

The handing and taking over charge certificates may kindly be sent to the 
Assistant Registrar (Services), High Court, Allahabad forthwith.

9. The Registrar,  High Court,  Lucknow Bench,  Lucknow. (Information available  on E-
mail).

10. The Publication Secretary, U.P. Judicial Services Association Office, A-1, River Bank 
Judges Colony, Lucknow.

11. The Registrar (Confidential), High Court, Allahabad.
12. The Joint Registrar (I), High Court, Allahabad.
13. The Officer On Special Duty/ Incharge Computer Centre, High Court, Allahabad.
14. The Deputy Registrar (G), High Court, Allahabad
15. The Deputy Registrar (Budget), High Court, Allahabad.
16. The Deputy Registrar (Accounts), High Court Allahabad.
17. The Section Officer (Admin.A-3 Section), High Court, Allahabad.
18. The Section Officer (Admin. C Section), High Court, Allahabad.
19. The Director, Printing & Stationary, U.P. Allahabad for publication of the notification in 

the next issue of the Gazette.
20. P.S. to Hon’ble Judges, with the request to place this notification before the Hon’ble 

Judges sitting at  Allahabad & Lucknow for their Lordship’s kind perusal. (Information 
available on E-mail).

          BY ORDER OF THE COURT,
             

Sd/-
           (VIRENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA)

                            ASSISTANT REGISTRAR (SERVICES)
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